

Takht e Jamsheid Palace

Street address:	Logar Province, Afghanistan
Mailing address:	Logar Provincial Department of Information and Culture, Logar Provincial Government, Palalam, Logar Province, Afghanistan
Proprietor:	Ministry of Information and Culture and Logar Provincial Department of Information and Culture
Contact:	Mohammad Zahir Sediq Director General
Additional contact:	Jannatkhan Khosdel Director of Historic Monuments
Dates and duration:	Open during daylight hours subject to prior permission being sought from the Provincial Governor, visitors are also advised to check security situation before going; there are no guards here and looting has been a problem

The King of Iran's son escaped and lived in the Takht e Jamsheid Palace in Logar. Today little of the building's foundations remain.